
Marysville vs Central Crossing vs Westland - Apr 22, 2025
 Marysville HS

Results

Girls' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 WESTLAND 'A' 12:07.03 12:30.23 5

1) Pawlak, Joselyn 10 2) Cortez Zurita, Yoselin 10 3) Malone, Makayla 10 4) Hopkins, Elizabeth 11

Heat 1

1 WESTLAND 'A' 12:07.03 12:30.23 5

1) Pawlak, Joselyn 10 2) Cortez Zurita, Yoselin 10 3) Malone, Makayla 10 4) Hopkins, Elizabeth 11

Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 WESTLAND 'B' 9:58.11 5

1) Emhuff, Joseph 9 2) Ordonez Nava, Jose 9 3) Perez Cortez, Edrey 10 4) Silva Sanchez, Michael 10

2 WESTLAND 'A' 8:58.36 10:01.73 3

1) Patterson, Renton 10 2) Sandoval, Odin 12 3) Perez-Cordova, David 10 4) Clark, Ian 12

Heat 1

1 WESTLAND 'B' 9:58.11 5

1) Emhuff, Joseph 9 2) Ordonez Nava, Jose 9 3) Perez Cortez, Edrey 10 4) Silva Sanchez, Michael 10

2 WESTLAND 'A' 8:58.36 10:01.73 3

1) Patterson, Renton 10 2) Sandoval, Odin 12 3) Perez-Cordova, David 10 4) Clark, Ian 12

Girls' 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Moss, Angel-Christina 10 MARYSVILLE 18.38 17.93 5

2 Nuesmeyer, Alice 10 WESTLAND 18.44 19.36 3

3 Whatley, Adelia (Lia) 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 25.14 2

-- Jackson, Shay 11 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

-- Ferguson, Keilana 11 MARYSVILLE 17.61 DNS

-- Taylor, Skyy 11 CENTRAL CROSSING DQ

Heat 1

1 Moss, Angel-Christina 10 MARYSVILLE 18.38 17.93 5

2 Nuesmeyer, Alice 10 WESTLAND 18.44 19.36 3

3 Whatley, Adelia (Lia) 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 25.14 2

-- Jackson, Shay 11 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

-- Ferguson, Keilana 11 MARYSVILLE 17.61 DNS

-- Taylor, Skyy 11 CENTRAL CROSSING DQ



Boys' 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Woodard, Aaqil 12 WESTLAND 16.05 16.52 5

2 Keener, Noah 10 MARYSVILLE 16.65 17.12 3

3 Teodoro, Donovan 11 MARYSVILLE 17.62 18.54 2

4 Young, Jason 9 MARYSVILLE 19.74 1

Heat 1

1 Woodard, Aaqil 12 WESTLAND 16.05 16.52 5

2 Keener, Noah 10 MARYSVILLE 16.65 17.12 3

3 Teodoro, Donovan 11 MARYSVILLE 17.62 18.54 2

4 Young, Jason 9 MARYSVILLE 19.74 1

Girls' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Nuesmeyer, Alice 10 WESTLAND 13.90 13.83 5

2 Wideman, Karlie 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 13.55 14.05 3

3 Streng, Myranda 11 MARYSVILLE 14.40 14.12 2

4 Slaughter, Michaela 9 WESTLAND 14.23 1

5 Arnold, Nyla 11 WESTLAND 13.80 14.33

6 Deibel, Alyssa 11 WESTLAND 14.57 14.65

7 Karpe, Saee 9 MARYSVILLE 15.00 14.97

8 Fuchs, Ella 10 MARYSVILLE 15.12 15.05 (15.045)

9 Ba, Jessa 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 15.37 15.05 (15.050)

10 Six, Caleigh 12 WESTLAND 14.90 15.37

11 Whatley, Adelia (Lia) 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 15.41

12 Kamara, Naima 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 16.03 15.45

13 Walker, Timara 9 WESTLAND 15.24 15.48

14 Urena, Mely 9 WESTLAND 15.36 15.50

15 Garner, Emma 9 MARYSVILLE 15.63

16 Keach, Christiana 11 WESTLAND 15.61 15.85

17 Schwartzengraber, Brooklyn 9 MARYSVILLE 15.90 15.96

18 Taylor, Skyy 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 16.30

19 Stevenson, Laniya 10 WESTLAND 16.90 16.80

20 Nor, Salma 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 17.19 17.53

21 Jackson, Shay 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 17.92

-- Vanperson, Ocean 10 WESTLAND 14.25 DNS

-- Hurtado, Anastasia 11 MARYSVILLE 15.17 DNS

-- Miles, Millie 10 WESTLAND 14.00 DNS

-- De La Cruz, Ashley 9 WESTLAND 22.53 DNS

Heat 1

1 Nuesmeyer, Alice 10 WESTLAND 13.90 13.83 5

2 Wideman, Karlie 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 13.55 14.05 3

3 Streng, Myranda 11 MARYSVILLE 14.40 14.12 2

4 Arnold, Nyla 11 WESTLAND 13.80 14.33

5 Deibel, Alyssa 11 WESTLAND 14.57 14.65

6 Six, Caleigh 12 WESTLAND 14.90 15.37

-- Vanperson, Ocean 10 WESTLAND 14.25 DNS

-- Miles, Millie 10 WESTLAND 14.00 DNS



Heat 2

1 Karpe, Saee 9 MARYSVILLE 15.00 14.97

2 Fuchs, Ella 10 MARYSVILLE 15.12 15.05 (15.045)

3 Ba, Jessa 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 15.37 15.05 (15.050)

4 Walker, Timara 9 WESTLAND 15.24 15.48

5 Urena, Mely 9 WESTLAND 15.36 15.50

6 Keach, Christiana 11 WESTLAND 15.61 15.85

7 Schwartzengraber, Brooklyn 9 MARYSVILLE 15.90 15.96

-- Hurtado, Anastasia 11 MARYSVILLE 15.17 DNS

Heat 3

1 Kamara, Naima 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 16.03 15.45

2 Garner, Emma 9 MARYSVILLE 15.63

3 Taylor, Skyy 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 16.30

4 Stevenson, Laniya 10 WESTLAND 16.90 16.80

5 Nor, Salma 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 17.19 17.53

-- De La Cruz, Ashley 9 WESTLAND 22.53 DNS

Heat 4

1 Slaughter, Michaela 9 WESTLAND 14.23 1

2 Whatley, Adelia (Lia) 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 15.41

3 Jackson, Shay 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 17.92

Boys' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Slaughter Jr., Michael 12 WESTLAND 10.98 11.21 5

2 Thomas, Greg 9 WESTLAND 11.22 11.53 3

3 Jones, Rocky 12 WESTLAND 11.30 11.59 2

4 Abdulhaqq, Dameer 9 WESTLAND 11.65 11.83 1

5 Mathews, Jordan 12 WESTLAND 11.64 11.88

6 Crittenden Jr, Maurice 10 WESTLAND 11.74 12.23

7 Deng, Kayden 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 12.16 12.25

8 Olding, Oscar 10 MARYSVILLE 12.20 12.46

9 Hickman, Carter 12 MARYSVILLE 12.12 12.54

10 Rinehart, Kentrell 12 WESTLAND 12.63

11 Summerville, Eian 12 WESTLAND 12.65 12.64

12 Scott, Hayden 9 MARYSVILLE 12.95 12.85

13 Little, Jeremiah 12 WESTLAND 12.72 12.89

14 Garner, Dylan 10 MARYSVILLE 13.30 13.19

15 Teague, Deiondre 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 13.36

16 Lacey, Christian 10 WESTLAND 13.18 13.40

17 Silva, Andres 11 MARYSVILLE 13.31 13.41

18 Spicer, Ryan 11 MARYSVILLE 13.50 13.78

19 Davis, Jaxon 9 WESTLAND 12.96 14.97

20 Reyes Marin, Alvaro 9 MARYSVILLE 16.31

-- Whatley, Anthony 12 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

-- Okoh, Osborne 10 WESTLAND 13.67 DNS

-- Jean-Francois, Andy 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS



Heat 1

1 Slaughter Jr., Michael 12 WESTLAND 10.98 11.21 5

2 Thomas, Greg 9 WESTLAND 11.22 11.53 3

3 Jones, Rocky 12 WESTLAND 11.30 11.59 2

4 Abdulhaqq, Dameer 9 WESTLAND 11.65 11.83 1

5 Mathews, Jordan 12 WESTLAND 11.64 11.88

6 Crittenden Jr, Maurice 10 WESTLAND 11.74 12.23

7 Deng, Kayden 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 12.16 12.25

8 Hickman, Carter 12 MARYSVILLE 12.12 12.54

Heat 2

1 Olding, Oscar 10 MARYSVILLE 12.20 12.46

2 Summerville, Eian 12 WESTLAND 12.65 12.64

3 Scott, Hayden 9 MARYSVILLE 12.95 12.85

4 Little, Jeremiah 12 WESTLAND 12.72 12.89

5 Garner, Dylan 10 MARYSVILLE 13.30 13.19

6 Lacey, Christian 10 WESTLAND 13.18 13.40

7 Silva, Andres 11 MARYSVILLE 13.31 13.41

8 Davis, Jaxon 9 WESTLAND 12.96 14.97

Heat 3

1 Rinehart, Kentrell 12 WESTLAND 12.63

2 Teague, Deiondre 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 13.36

3 Spicer, Ryan 11 MARYSVILLE 13.50 13.78

4 Reyes Marin, Alvaro 9 MARYSVILLE 16.31

-- Whatley, Anthony 12 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

-- Okoh, Osborne 10 WESTLAND 13.67 DNS

-- Jean-Francois, Andy 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 MARYSVILLE 'A' 1:53.64 1:56.57 5

1) Schmutz, Ava 10 2) Forkin, Regan 10 3) Pepper, Mikayla 9 4) Barta, Macie 9

2 MARYSVILLE 'B' 2:02.71 3

1) Keller, Addie 10 2) Wood, Martina 9 3) Schwartzengraber, Mckenna 11 4) Baumbarger, Elara 9

-- WESTLAND 'A' 1:57.10 DNF

1) Wilkins, Kyla 10 2) Gambill, Audrey 12 3) Chadwick, Rachel 12 4) Copley, Monica 10

Heat 1

1 MARYSVILLE 'A' 1:53.64 1:56.57 5

1) Schmutz, Ava 10 2) Forkin, Regan 10 3) Pepper, Mikayla 9 4) Barta, Macie 9

2 MARYSVILLE 'B' 2:02.71 3

1) Keller, Addie 10 2) Wood, Martina 9 3) Schwartzengraber, Mckenna 11 4) Baumbarger, Elara 9

-- WESTLAND 'A' 1:57.10 DNF

1) Wilkins, Kyla 10 2) Gambill, Audrey 12 3) Chadwick, Rachel 12 4) Copley, Monica 10



Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 MARYSVILLE 'A' 1:34.16 1:33.46 5

1) Hanselman, Abram 11 2) Robinson, Warren 9 3) McDaniel, Waylon 11 4) Perdue, Johnathan 11

2 WESTLAND 'A' 1:32.86 1:35.60 3

1) Nomo, Carston 9 2) Abdulhaqq, Dameer 9 3) Crittenden Jr, Maurice 10 4) Chadwick, Reid 9

3 CENTRAL CROSSING 'A' 1:36.17 1:52.01

1) Solano, Jhostyne 9 2) Clarke, DyoVonni 9 3) Teague, Deiondre 11 4) Nageye, Omar 10

-- MARYSVILLE 'B' DQ

1) Olding, Oscar 10 2) Garner, Dylan 10 3) Reyes Marin, Alvaro 9 4) Silva, Andres 11

Heat 1

1 MARYSVILLE 'A' 1:34.16 1:33.46 5

1) Hanselman, Abram 11 2) Robinson, Warren 9 3) McDaniel, Waylon 11 4) Perdue, Johnathan 11

2 WESTLAND 'A' 1:32.86 1:35.60 3

1) Nomo, Carston 9 2) Abdulhaqq, Dameer 9 3) Crittenden Jr, Maurice 10 4) Chadwick, Reid 9

3 CENTRAL CROSSING 'A' 1:36.17 1:52.01

1) Solano, Jhostyne 9 2) Clarke, DyoVonni 9 3) Teague, Deiondre 11 4) Nageye, Omar 10

-- MARYSVILLE 'B' DQ

1) Olding, Oscar 10 2) Garner, Dylan 10 3) Reyes Marin, Alvaro 9 4) Silva, Andres 11

Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Przeklasa, Alyssa 10 MARYSVILLE 6:28.98 6:08.06 5

2 Allison, Lily 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 7:06.08 6:18.38 3

3 Cortez Zurita, Yoselin 10 WESTLAND 6:21.50 2

4 Hopkins, Elizabeth 11 WESTLAND 6:51.74 6:33.36 1

5 Jarrett, Julia 9 MARYSVILLE 6:39.82 6:37.72

6 Binfet, Isabella 10 MARYSVILLE 7:09.93 6:55.66

7 Swindall, Emma 10 MARYSVILLE 7:01.79 7:01.25

8 Pawlak, Joselyn 10 WESTLAND 7:16.07 7:14.42

9 Gonzalez, Tania 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 7:52.22 7:27.08

10 Cruz Gonzalez, Maria 9 WESTLAND 8:14.53 7:53.29

11 Moreno, Valentina 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 8:47.95 7:59.25

Heat 1

1 Przeklasa, Alyssa 10 MARYSVILLE 6:28.98 6:08.06 5

2 Allison, Lily 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 7:06.08 6:18.38 3

3 Cortez Zurita, Yoselin 10 WESTLAND 6:21.50 2

4 Hopkins, Elizabeth 11 WESTLAND 6:51.74 6:33.36 1

5 Jarrett, Julia 9 MARYSVILLE 6:39.82 6:37.72

6 Binfet, Isabella 10 MARYSVILLE 7:09.93 6:55.66

7 Swindall, Emma 10 MARYSVILLE 7:01.79 7:01.25

8 Pawlak, Joselyn 10 WESTLAND 7:16.07 7:14.42

9 Gonzalez, Tania 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 7:52.22 7:27.08

10 Cruz Gonzalez, Maria 9 WESTLAND 8:14.53 7:53.29

11 Moreno, Valentina 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 8:47.95 7:59.25



Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Greenbaum, Lanny 10 MARYSVILLE 5:04.09 4:54.77 5

2 Cossette, Brady 12 MARYSVILLE 5:15.98 4:56.53 3

3 Mullins, Leland 10 WESTLAND 5:08.56 5:00.82 2

4 Stillion, Brennen 12 MARYSVILLE 5:30.00 5:14.55 1

5 Jacobs, Nathaniel 11 WESTLAND 5:16.16

6 Mateo Cartegena, Derrick 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 5:25.95 5:22.98

7 Miller, Cade 9 MARYSVILLE 6:00.00 5:31.68

8 Perez-Cordova, David 10 WESTLAND 5:33.58 5:32.07

9 De La Cruz, Edgar 9 WESTLAND 5:45.02 5:46.73

10 Quintanilla, German 10 WESTLAND 5:58.43

11 Rios Rodriguez, Jayden 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 6:08.04 6:01.66

12 Cortez, Aaron 11 WESTLAND 6:17.05 6:14.08

13 Silva Sanchez, Michael 10 WESTLAND 6:26.36 6:15.18

14 Emhuff, Joseph 9 WESTLAND 6:00.78 6:26.95

-- Lyon, Ethan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

Heat 1

1 Greenbaum, Lanny 10 MARYSVILLE 5:04.09 4:54.77 5

2 Cossette, Brady 12 MARYSVILLE 5:15.98 4:56.53 3

3 Mullins, Leland 10 WESTLAND 5:08.56 5:00.82 2

4 Stillion, Brennen 12 MARYSVILLE 5:30.00 5:14.55 1

5 Jacobs, Nathaniel 11 WESTLAND 5:16.16

6 Mateo Cartegena, Derrick 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 5:25.95 5:22.98

7 Miller, Cade 9 MARYSVILLE 6:00.00 5:31.68

8 Perez-Cordova, David 10 WESTLAND 5:33.58 5:32.07

9 De La Cruz, Edgar 9 WESTLAND 5:45.02 5:46.73

10 Quintanilla, German 10 WESTLAND 5:58.43

11 Rios Rodriguez, Jayden 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 6:08.04 6:01.66

12 Cortez, Aaron 11 WESTLAND 6:17.05 6:14.08

13 Silva Sanchez, Michael 10 WESTLAND 6:26.36 6:15.18

14 Emhuff, Joseph 9 WESTLAND 6:00.78 6:26.95

-- Lyon, Ethan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

Girls' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 WESTLAND 'A' 53.88 54.31 5

1) Miles, Millie 10 2) Deibel, Alyssa 11 3) Arnold, Nyla 11 4) Armstrong, Maleeya 9

2 MARYSVILLE 'A' 52.91 58.21 3

1) Keller, Addie 10 2) Blevins, Cheyenne 9 3) Karpe, Saee 9 4) Hubbell, Madison 10

3 MARYSVILLE 'B' 59.74

1) Fuchs, Ella 10 2) More Flores, Melissa 9 3) Shaw, Avery 11 4) Miller, Chloe 11



Heat 1

1 WESTLAND 'A' 53.88 54.31 5

1) Miles, Millie 10 2) Deibel, Alyssa 11 3) Arnold, Nyla 11 4) Armstrong, Maleeya 9

2 MARYSVILLE 'A' 52.91 58.21 3

1) Keller, Addie 10 2) Blevins, Cheyenne 9 3) Karpe, Saee 9 4) Hubbell, Madison 10

3 MARYSVILLE 'B' 59.74

1) Fuchs, Ella 10 2) More Flores, Melissa 9 3) Shaw, Avery 11 4) Miller, Chloe 11

Boys' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 MARYSVILLE 'A' 46.01 48.21 5

1) Hodges, Rivers 10 2) Heminger, Tucker 9 3) Hickman, Carter 12 4) Young, Jason 9

2 CENTRAL CROSSING 'A' 49.48 51.30 3

1) Solano, Jhostyne 9 2) Teague, Deiondre 11 3) Whatley, Anthony 12

3 WESTLAND 'A' 43.89 52.78

1) Thomas, Xavier 11 2) Tatman, Alexander 10 3) Ordonez Nava, Jose 9 4) Bawi, Jacob 9

4 MARYSVILLE 'B' 53.09

1) Olding, Oscar 10 2) Garner, Dylan 10 3) Reyes Marin, Alvaro 9 4) Silva, Andres 11

Heat 1

1 MARYSVILLE 'A' 46.01 48.21 5

1) Hodges, Rivers 10 2) Heminger, Tucker 9 3) Hickman, Carter 12 4) Young, Jason 9

2 CENTRAL CROSSING 'A' 49.48 51.30 3

1) Solano, Jhostyne 9 2) Teague, Deiondre 11 3) Whatley, Anthony 12

3 WESTLAND 'A' 43.89 52.78

1) Thomas, Xavier 11 2) Tatman, Alexander 10 3) Ordonez Nava, Jose 9 4) Bawi, Jacob 9

4 MARYSVILLE 'B' 53.09

1) Olding, Oscar 10 2) Garner, Dylan 10 3) Reyes Marin, Alvaro 9 4) Silva, Andres 11

Girls' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Wilkins, Kyla 10 WESTLAND 1:08.03 1:03.65 5

2 Streng, Myranda 11 MARYSVILLE 1:04.49 1:03.99 3

3 Copley, Monica 10 WESTLAND 1:12.91 1:13.30 2

4 Sisneros, Raven 10 WESTLAND 1:15.56 1:15.45 1

5 Talley, Bella 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 1:17.77

Heat 1

1 Wilkins, Kyla 10 WESTLAND 1:08.03 1:03.65 5

2 Streng, Myranda 11 MARYSVILLE 1:04.49 1:03.99 3

3 Copley, Monica 10 WESTLAND 1:12.91 1:13.30 2

4 Sisneros, Raven 10 WESTLAND 1:15.56 1:15.45 1

5 Talley, Bella 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 1:17.77



Boys' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 McDaniel, Waylon 11 MARYSVILLE 55.00 51.84 5

2 Gonzalez, Eddie 11 WESTLAND 54.30 54.50 3

3 Paul, Daniel 11 MARYSVILLE 55.00 54.96 2

4 Skinner, Evan 12 WESTLAND 53.32 55.14 1

5 Hanselman, Abram 11 MARYSVILLE 55.00 55.78

6 Nuesmeyer, Bruce 12 WESTLAND 57.17 57.38

7 Patterson, Renton 10 WESTLAND 59.61 57.79

8 Mathews, Jordan 12 WESTLAND 59.51

9 Slaughter Jr., Michael 12 WESTLAND 1:00.23

10 Chadwick, Reid 9 WESTLAND 57.74 1:00.93

11 Nageye, Omar 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 1:01.43

12 Reid, Ahmare 9 WESTLAND 1:02.70 1:02.22

13 Skinner, Emerson 12 WESTLAND 57.37 1:07.30

14 Thomas, Greg 9 WESTLAND 1:08.62

15 Chambers, Ian 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 1:08.66

16 Gambill, Boston 10 WESTLAND 1:12.70

17 Mohamed, Mohamed 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 1:28.01

-- Ramirez, Angel 10 WESTLAND 58.88 DNS

-- Perdue, Johnathan 11 MARYSVILLE 56.57 DNS

Heat 1

1 McDaniel, Waylon 11 MARYSVILLE 55.00 51.84 5

2 Gonzalez, Eddie 11 WESTLAND 54.30 54.50 3

3 Paul, Daniel 11 MARYSVILLE 55.00 54.96 2

4 Skinner, Evan 12 WESTLAND 53.32 55.14 1

5 Hanselman, Abram 11 MARYSVILLE 55.00 55.78

6 Nuesmeyer, Bruce 12 WESTLAND 57.17 57.38

7 Skinner, Emerson 12 WESTLAND 57.37 1:07.30

-- Perdue, Johnathan 11 MARYSVILLE 56.57 DNS

Heat 2

1 Patterson, Renton 10 WESTLAND 59.61 57.79

2 Slaughter Jr., Michael 12 WESTLAND 1:00.23

3 Chadwick, Reid 9 WESTLAND 57.74 1:00.93

4 Reid, Ahmare 9 WESTLAND 1:02.70 1:02.22

5 Thomas, Greg 9 WESTLAND 1:08.62

6 Chambers, Ian 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 1:08.66

7 Mohamed, Mohamed 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 1:28.01

-- Ramirez, Angel 10 WESTLAND 58.88 DNS

Heat 3

1 Mathews, Jordan 12 WESTLAND 59.51

2 Nageye, Omar 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 1:01.43

3 Gambill, Boston 10 WESTLAND 1:12.70



Girls' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Ferguson, Keilana 11 MARYSVILLE 54.27 52.32 5

2 Moss, Angel-Christina 10 MARYSVILLE 54.91 52.58 3

3 Nuesmeyer, Alice 10 WESTLAND 51.48 52.76 2

4 McAdow, Caylee 10 MARYSVILLE 57.64 1

5 Garner, Emma 9 MARYSVILLE 1:08.75 1:06.25

-- Baumbarger, Elara 9 MARYSVILLE 57.78 DNS

-- Armstrong, Maleeya 9 WESTLAND 54.03 DNS

Heat 1

1 Ferguson, Keilana 11 MARYSVILLE 54.27 52.32 5

2 Moss, Angel-Christina 10 MARYSVILLE 54.91 52.58 3

3 Nuesmeyer, Alice 10 WESTLAND 51.48 52.76 2

4 McAdow, Caylee 10 MARYSVILLE 57.64 1

5 Garner, Emma 9 MARYSVILLE 1:08.75 1:06.25

-- Baumbarger, Elara 9 MARYSVILLE 57.78 DNS

-- Armstrong, Maleeya 9 WESTLAND 54.03 DNS

Boys' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Woodard, Aaqil 12 WESTLAND 41.92 42.72 5

2 Keener, Noah 10 MARYSVILLE 43.13 43.96 3

3 Teodoro, Donovan 11 MARYSVILLE 45.79 45.61 2

4 Young, Jason 9 MARYSVILLE 46.89 47.37 1

5 Quigley, Brennan 10 WESTLAND 52.15 50.40

Heat 1

1 Woodard, Aaqil 12 WESTLAND 41.92 42.72 5

2 Keener, Noah 10 MARYSVILLE 43.13 43.96 3

3 Teodoro, Donovan 11 MARYSVILLE 45.79 45.61 2

4 Young, Jason 9 MARYSVILLE 46.89 47.37 1

5 Quigley, Brennan 10 WESTLAND 52.15 50.40

Girls' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Allison, Lily 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:50.80 2:49.90 5

2 Shishlo, Milana 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:54.20 3

3 Malone, Makayla 10 WESTLAND 3:00.67 2:56.27 2

4 Wedertz, River 10 MARYSVILLE 3:00.96 1

5 Gonzalez, Tania 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 3:21.94 3:15.76

6 Cruz Gonzalez, Maria 9 WESTLAND 3:34.61

7 Moreno, Valentina 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 3:34.95

8 Trujillo, Daisy 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 4:38.13 3:52.13

-- Santillan, Ariana 9 WESTLAND 3:28.92 DNS

-- Fernandez-Busto, Alana 10 MARYSVILLE DQ



Heat 1

1 Allison, Lily 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:50.80 2:49.90 5

2 Shishlo, Milana 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:54.20 3

3 Malone, Makayla 10 WESTLAND 3:00.67 2:56.27 2

4 Wedertz, River 10 MARYSVILLE 3:00.96 1

5 Gonzalez, Tania 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 3:21.94 3:15.76

6 Cruz Gonzalez, Maria 9 WESTLAND 3:34.61

7 Moreno, Valentina 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 3:34.95

8 Trujillo, Daisy 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 4:38.13 3:52.13

-- Santillan, Ariana 9 WESTLAND 3:28.92 DNS

-- Fernandez-Busto, Alana 10 MARYSVILLE DQ

Boys' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Mullins, Leland 10 WESTLAND 2:11.11 2:13.61 5

2 Kis, Dillon 10 MARYSVILLE 2:18.08 3

3 Oakman, Demetrius 12 WESTLAND 2:23.23 2:22.39 2

4 Cossette, Brady 12 MARYSVILLE 2:15.58 2:22.41 1

5 Pack, Dylan 10 MARYSVILLE 2:25.24

6 Mateo Cartegena, Derrick 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:27.62

7 Quintanilla, German 10 WESTLAND 2:32.83

8 Schweinfurth, Noah 9 MARYSVILLE 2:35.96

9 Mohamed, Shuieb 10 WESTLAND 3:13.90 2:46.61

10 Niekamp, Luke 9 MARYSVILLE 3:08.93 2:48.70

11 Call, Austin 10 MARYSVILLE 2:55.36 2:56.19

12 Kuhnheim, Luke 10 MARYSVILLE 3:25.97 3:05.20

-- Lyon, Ethan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:40.21 DNS

-- Rios Rodriguez, Jayden 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:50.38 DNS

-- Ordonez Nava, Jose 9 WESTLAND 3:02.17 DNS

-- Perez Cortez, Edrey 10 WESTLAND DNS

Heat 1

1 Mullins, Leland 10 WESTLAND 2:11.11 2:13.61 5

2 Kis, Dillon 10 MARYSVILLE 2:18.08 3

3 Oakman, Demetrius 12 WESTLAND 2:23.23 2:22.39 2

4 Cossette, Brady 12 MARYSVILLE 2:15.58 2:22.41 1

5 Pack, Dylan 10 MARYSVILLE 2:25.24

6 Mateo Cartegena, Derrick 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:27.62

7 Quintanilla, German 10 WESTLAND 2:32.83

8 Schweinfurth, Noah 9 MARYSVILLE 2:35.96

9 Mohamed, Shuieb 10 WESTLAND 3:13.90 2:46.61

10 Niekamp, Luke 9 MARYSVILLE 3:08.93 2:48.70

11 Call, Austin 10 MARYSVILLE 2:55.36 2:56.19

12 Kuhnheim, Luke 10 MARYSVILLE 3:25.97 3:05.20

-- Lyon, Ethan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:40.21 DNS

-- Rios Rodriguez, Jayden 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 2:50.38 DNS

-- Ordonez Nava, Jose 9 WESTLAND 3:02.17 DNS

-- Perez Cortez, Edrey 10 WESTLAND DNS



Girls' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Barta, Macie 9 MARYSVILLE 27.55 28.73 5

2 Wilkins, Kyla 10 WESTLAND 28.74 3

3 Ferguson, Keilana 11 MARYSVILLE 29.75 29.09 2

4 Slaughter, Michaela 9 WESTLAND 28.87 29.13 1

5 Schwartzengraber, Mckenna 11 MARYSVILLE 29.26 29.24

6 Wideman, Karlie 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 29.75 29.47

7 Chadwick, Rachel 12 WESTLAND 30.60 30.23

8 Gambill, Audrey 12 WESTLAND 30.23 30.37

9 Wood, Martina 9 MARYSVILLE 28.75 30.52

10 Ba, Jessa 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 32.82 31.55

11 Miller, Chloe 11 MARYSVILLE 31.13 31.62

12 Shaw, Avery 11 MARYSVILLE 31.66

13 Hurtado, Anastasia 11 MARYSVILLE 32.68 32.14

14 Six, Caleigh 12 WESTLAND 31.50 32.24

15 Whatley, Adelia (Lia) 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 32.73

16 Rocazella, Klaire 12 MARYSVILLE 33.44 32.78

17 Kamara, Naima 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 34.27 33.08

18 Schwartzengraber, Brooklyn 9 MARYSVILLE 36.49 33.68

19 Keach, Christiana 11 WESTLAND 34.36 33.89

20 Taylor, Skyy 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 34.40

21 More Flores, Melissa 9 MARYSVILLE 34.65

22 Stevenson, Laniya 10 WESTLAND 35.93 35.61

23 Talley, Bella 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 35.75

24 Nor, Salma 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 36.78 37.88

25 Jackson, Shay 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 38.34

-- Vanperson, Ocean 10 WESTLAND 31.52 DNS

-- Halter, Zoe 12 WESTLAND DNS

Heat 1

1 Barta, Macie 9 MARYSVILLE 27.55 28.73 5

2 Ferguson, Keilana 11 MARYSVILLE 29.75 29.09 2

3 Slaughter, Michaela 9 WESTLAND 28.87 29.13 1

4 Schwartzengraber, Mckenna 11 MARYSVILLE 29.26 29.24

5 Wideman, Karlie 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 29.75 29.47

6 Chadwick, Rachel 12 WESTLAND 30.60 30.23

7 Gambill, Audrey 12 WESTLAND 30.23 30.37

8 Wood, Martina 9 MARYSVILLE 28.75 30.52

Heat 2

1 Ba, Jessa 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 32.82 31.55

2 Miller, Chloe 11 MARYSVILLE 31.13 31.62

3 Hurtado, Anastasia 11 MARYSVILLE 32.68 32.14

4 Six, Caleigh 12 WESTLAND 31.50 32.24

5 Rocazella, Klaire 12 MARYSVILLE 33.44 32.78

6 Kamara, Naima 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 34.27 33.08

7 Keach, Christiana 11 WESTLAND 34.36 33.89

-- Vanperson, Ocean 10 WESTLAND 31.52 DNS



Heat 3

1 Wilkins, Kyla 10 WESTLAND 28.74 3

2 Shaw, Avery 11 MARYSVILLE 31.66

3 Whatley, Adelia (Lia) 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 32.73

4 Schwartzengraber, Brooklyn 9 MARYSVILLE 36.49 33.68

5 Taylor, Skyy 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 34.40

6 Stevenson, Laniya 10 WESTLAND 35.93 35.61

7 Talley, Bella 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 35.75

8 Nor, Salma 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 36.78 37.88

Heat 4

1 More Flores, Melissa 9 MARYSVILLE 34.65

2 Jackson, Shay 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 38.34

-- Halter, Zoe 12 WESTLAND DNS

Boys' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Slaughter Jr., Michael 12 WESTLAND 22.28 22.81 5

2 Thomas, Greg 9 WESTLAND 23.57 24.32 3

3 Crittenden Jr, Maurice 10 WESTLAND 23.78 24.36 2

4 Nomo, Carston 9 WESTLAND 24.03 24.39 1

5 Stowell, Noah 12 MARYSVILLE 24.60 25.12

6 Jewett, Evan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 25.26

7 Nuesmeyer, Bruce 12 WESTLAND 24.57 25.41

8 Hodges, Rivers 10 MARYSVILLE 25.50 25.51

9 Mathews, Jordan 12 WESTLAND 25.62

10 Little, Jeremiah 12 WESTLAND 25.63 26.42

11 Lipovich, Hayden 11 MARYSVILLE 26.49

12 Bates, Michael 12 MARYSVILLE 27.32

13 Spicer, Ryan 11 MARYSVILLE 27.68 27.86

14 Marlowe, Zyion 9 WESTLAND 28.49 28.03 (28.026)

15 Tatman, Alexander 10 WESTLAND 27.22 28.03 (28.027)

16 Jean-Francois, Andy 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 28.45

17 Solano, Jhostyne 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 29.15 28.70

18 Teague, Deiondre 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 28.93

19 Bailey, Mason 11 MARYSVILLE 29.07

20 Clarke, DyoVonni 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 30.52 29.13

21 Ordonez Nava, Jose 9 WESTLAND 29.05 29.30

22 Bawi, Jacob 9 WESTLAND 29.79 29.44

23 Chambers, Ian 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 33.05 31.34

24 Mohamed, Mohamed 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 42.67

-- Chadwick, Reid 9 WESTLAND 25.86 DNS

-- Calvert, Zachary 9 MARYSVILLE DNS

-- Nageye, Omar 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS



Heat 1

1 Slaughter Jr., Michael 12 WESTLAND 22.28 22.81 5

2 Thomas, Greg 9 WESTLAND 23.57 24.32 3

3 Crittenden Jr, Maurice 10 WESTLAND 23.78 24.36 2

4 Nomo, Carston 9 WESTLAND 24.03 24.39 1

5 Stowell, Noah 12 MARYSVILLE 24.60 25.12

6 Nuesmeyer, Bruce 12 WESTLAND 24.57 25.41

7 Hodges, Rivers 10 MARYSVILLE 25.50 25.51

8 Little, Jeremiah 12 WESTLAND 25.63 26.42

Heat 2

1 Spicer, Ryan 11 MARYSVILLE 27.68 27.86

2 Marlowe, Zyion 9 WESTLAND 28.49 28.03 (28.026)

3 Tatman, Alexander 10 WESTLAND 27.22 28.03 (28.027)

4 Solano, Jhostyne 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 29.15 28.70

5 Clarke, DyoVonni 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 30.52 29.13

6 Ordonez Nava, Jose 9 WESTLAND 29.05 29.30

7 Bawi, Jacob 9 WESTLAND 29.79 29.44

-- Chadwick, Reid 9 WESTLAND 25.86 DNS

Heat 3

1 Mathews, Jordan 12 WESTLAND 25.62

2 Lipovich, Hayden 11 MARYSVILLE 26.49

3 Bates, Michael 12 MARYSVILLE 27.32

4 Bailey, Mason 11 MARYSVILLE 29.07

5 Chambers, Ian 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 33.05 31.34

6 Mohamed, Mohamed 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 42.67

-- Nageye, Omar 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

Heat 4

1 Jewett, Evan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 25.26

2 Jean-Francois, Andy 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 28.45

3 Teague, Deiondre 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 28.93

-- Calvert, Zachary 9 MARYSVILLE DNS

Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Jacobs, Nathaniel 11 WESTLAND 11:23.27 5

2 Sandoval, Odin 12 WESTLAND 11:34.99 11:50.25 3

3 Perez-Cordova, David 10 WESTLAND 12:06.20 12:54.59 2

4 Oakman, Demetrius 12 WESTLAND 12:56.21 1

5 De La Cruz, Edgar 9 WESTLAND 13:57.82

6 Emhuff, Joseph 9 WESTLAND 13:31.39 14:36.80

-- Clark, Ian 12 WESTLAND 13:40.43 DNS

Heat 1

1 Jacobs, Nathaniel 11 WESTLAND 11:23.27 5

2 Sandoval, Odin 12 WESTLAND 11:34.99 11:50.25 3

3 Perez-Cordova, David 10 WESTLAND 12:06.20 12:54.59 2

4 Oakman, Demetrius 12 WESTLAND 12:56.21 1

5 De La Cruz, Edgar 9 WESTLAND 13:57.82

6 Emhuff, Joseph 9 WESTLAND 13:31.39 14:36.80

-- Clark, Ian 12 WESTLAND 13:40.43 DNS



Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 WESTLAND 'A' 4:36.49 4:53.92 5

1) Wilkins, Kyla 10 2) Copley, Monica 10 3) Sisneros, Raven 10 4) Nuesmeyer, Alice 10

2 MARYSVILLE 'A' 4:31.76 5:11.11 3

1) Przeklasa, Alyssa 10 2) Swindall, Emma 10 3) Binfet, Isabella 10 4) Jarrett, Julia 9

Heat 1

1 WESTLAND 'A' 4:36.49 4:53.92 5

1) Wilkins, Kyla 10 2) Copley, Monica 10 3) Sisneros, Raven 10 4) Nuesmeyer, Alice 10

2 MARYSVILLE 'A' 4:31.76 5:11.11 3

1) Przeklasa, Alyssa 10 2) Swindall, Emma 10 3) Binfet, Isabella 10 4) Jarrett, Julia 9

Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 WESTLAND 'A' 3:40.04 3:49.91 5

1) Woodard, Aaqil 12 2) Skinner, Elliott 12 3) Gonzalez, Eddie 11 4) Skinner, Evan 12

2 MARYSVILLE 'A' 3:38.85 4:13.82 3

1) Greenbaum, Lanny 10 2) Miller, Cade 9 3) Kis, Dillon 10 4) Pack, Dylan 10

3 MARYSVILLE 'B' 4:45.16

1) Schweinfurth, Noah 9 2) Niekamp, Luke 9 3) Call, Austin 10 4) Kuhnheim, Luke 10

Heat 1

1 WESTLAND 'A' 3:40.04 3:49.91 5

1) Woodard, Aaqil 12 2) Skinner, Elliott 12 3) Gonzalez, Eddie 11 4) Skinner, Evan 12

2 MARYSVILLE 'A' 3:38.85 4:13.82 3

1) Greenbaum, Lanny 10 2) Miller, Cade 9 3) Kis, Dillon 10 4) Pack, Dylan 10

3 MARYSVILLE 'B' 4:45.16

1) Schweinfurth, Noah 9 2) Niekamp, Luke 9 3) Call, Austin 10 4) Kuhnheim, Luke 10



Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Moeller, Kara 10 MARYSVILLE 30-09.00 31-01.00 5

31-01.00 30-00.00

2 Looney, Olivia 11 MARYSVILLE 30-02.00 30-10.00 3

30-07.00 30-10.00

3 Hammersmith, Katherine 11 MARYSVILLE 30-07.00 30-08.00 2

30-08.00 30-04.00

4 Watkins, Cordelia (Cordy) 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 27-07.00 29-00.00 1

29-00.00 28-01.00

5 Napper, BriAnn 11 WESTLAND 29-10.00 28-09.00

27-05.00 28-09.00

6 Trejo, Amanda 11 WESTLAND 28-09.00 27-08.00

26-10.50 27-08.00

7 Palmer, Ryleigh 9 WESTLAND 27-03.00 26-00.00

25-04.00 26-00.00

8 Friend, Caedance 12 WESTLAND 23-09.00 23-04.00

22-06.50 23-04.00

9 Spooner, Audrey 12 MARYSVILLE 22-02.00 22-03.00

22-03.00 21-06.50

10 Bumgarner, Ari 9 MARYSVILLE 21-02.50 20-07.50

20-03.50 20-07.50

11 Niekamp, Katelyn 9 MARYSVILLE 19-06.00 19-03.00

17-10.50 19-03.00

12 Chávez, Catalina 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 22-04.50 18-09.00

18-09.00 18-06.00

13 Vogelsong, Macy 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 16-04.50 18-01.00

17-00.00 18-01.00

14 Fox, Cat 10 WESTLAND 13-00.00 12-04.00

12-03.50 12-04.00



Flight 1

1 Moeller, Kara 10 MARYSVILLE 30-09.00 31-01.00 5

31-01.00 30-00.00

2 Looney, Olivia 11 MARYSVILLE 30-02.00 30-10.00 3

30-07.00 30-10.00

3 Hammersmith, Katherine 11 MARYSVILLE 30-07.00 30-08.00 2

30-08.00 30-04.00

4 Watkins, Cordelia (Cordy) 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 27-07.00 29-00.00 1

29-00.00 28-01.00

5 Napper, BriAnn 11 WESTLAND 29-10.00 28-09.00

27-05.00 28-09.00

6 Trejo, Amanda 11 WESTLAND 28-09.00 27-08.00

26-10.50 27-08.00

7 Palmer, Ryleigh 9 WESTLAND 27-03.00 26-00.00

25-04.00 26-00.00

8 Friend, Caedance 12 WESTLAND 23-09.00 23-04.00

22-06.50 23-04.00

9 Spooner, Audrey 12 MARYSVILLE 22-02.00 22-03.00

22-03.00 21-06.50

10 Bumgarner, Ari 9 MARYSVILLE 21-02.50 20-07.50

20-03.50 20-07.50

11 Niekamp, Katelyn 9 MARYSVILLE 19-06.00 19-03.00

17-10.50 19-03.00

12 Chávez, Catalina 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 22-04.50 18-09.00

18-09.00 18-06.00

13 Vogelsong, Macy 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 16-04.50 18-01.00

17-00.00 18-01.00

14 Fox, Cat 10 WESTLAND 13-00.00 12-04.00

12-03.50 12-04.00



Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Whatley, Anthony 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 44-09.00 44-03.50 5

44-02.00 44-03.50

2 Rinehart, Kentrell 12 WESTLAND 42-07.50 41-09.00 3

39-08.00 41-09.00

3 Houston, Lamon 11 WESTLAND 42-07.00 41-08.00 2

41-08.00 39-01.00

4 Bolden, Nicholas 9 MARYSVILLE 35-04.50 37-04.00 1

37-04.00 36-09.50

5 Walker, Mikel 12 WESTLAND 35-02.00 35-03.50

35-03.50 Foul

6 Ventola, Ashton 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 37-05.00 34-00.00

33-09.00 34-00.00

7 Whatley, Antonio 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 29-02.00 31-09.50

31-09.50 28-07.00

8 Blevins, Carson 11 MARYSVILLE 30-09.50 31-04.00

31-04.00 29-06.50

9 Reyes Garcia, Jason 9 WESTLAND 30-10.00 29-07.50

27-11.00 29-07.50

10 Miller, Bram 11 MARYSVILLE 29-09.50 29-04.00

29-04.00 29-04.00

11 Palmer, Kenneth 11 WESTLAND 29-01.00 29-03.00

29-03.00 26-07.00

12 Berry, Vidal 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 29-02.00

29-02.00 26-07.50

13 Bean, Tysen 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 28-09.00

28-09.00 26-09.00

14 Jewett, Evan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 30-06.50 28-06.00

28-06.00 28-03.50

15 Rosendaul, William 10 WESTLAND 26-08.00 27-07.00

27-07.00 27-04.00

16 Ali, Jimal 9 WESTLAND 24-11.00 27-02.00

27-00.00 27-02.00

17 Tatman, Alexander 10 WESTLAND 23-08.00 20-08.50

20-08.50 20-07.00

18 Kovach, Anthony 10 WESTLAND 20-06.00 20-00.00

18-07.50 20-00.00

-- Hendricks, Kamran 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS



Flight 1

1 Whatley, Antonio 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 29-02.00 31-09.50

31-09.50 28-07.00

2 Palmer, Kenneth 11 WESTLAND 29-01.00 29-03.00

29-03.00 26-07.00

3 Berry, Vidal 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 29-02.00

29-02.00 26-07.50

4 Bean, Tysen 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 28-09.00

28-09.00 26-09.00

5 Rosendaul, William 10 WESTLAND 26-08.00 27-07.00

27-07.00 27-04.00

6 Ali, Jimal 9 WESTLAND 24-11.00 27-02.00

27-00.00 27-02.00

7 Tatman, Alexander 10 WESTLAND 23-08.00 20-08.50

20-08.50 20-07.00

8 Kovach, Anthony 10 WESTLAND 20-06.00 20-00.00

18-07.50 20-00.00

-- Hendricks, Kamran 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

Flight 2

1 Whatley, Anthony 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 44-09.00 44-03.50 5

44-02.00 44-03.50

2 Rinehart, Kentrell 12 WESTLAND 42-07.50 41-09.00 3

39-08.00 41-09.00

3 Houston, Lamon 11 WESTLAND 42-07.00 41-08.00 2

41-08.00 39-01.00

4 Bolden, Nicholas 9 MARYSVILLE 35-04.50 37-04.00 1

37-04.00 36-09.50

5 Walker, Mikel 12 WESTLAND 35-02.00 35-03.50

35-03.50 Foul

6 Ventola, Ashton 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 37-05.00 34-00.00

33-09.00 34-00.00

7 Blevins, Carson 11 MARYSVILLE 30-09.50 31-04.00

31-04.00 29-06.50

8 Reyes Garcia, Jason 9 WESTLAND 30-10.00 29-07.50

27-11.00 29-07.50

9 Miller, Bram 11 MARYSVILLE 29-09.50 29-04.00

29-04.00 29-04.00

10 Jewett, Evan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 30-06.50 28-06.00

28-06.00 28-03.50



Girls' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Moeller, Kara 10 MARYSVILLE 90-00.00 96-06.00 5

89-00.00 96-06.00

2 Looney, Olivia 11 MARYSVILLE 87-08.00 86-08.00 3

86-08.00 84-09.00

3 Hammersmith, Katherine 11 MARYSVILLE 85-08.00 86-02.00 2

85-00.00 86-02.00

4 Trejo, Amanda 11 WESTLAND 108-10.00 80-09.00 1

67-01.00 80-09.00

5 Palmer, Ryleigh 9 WESTLAND 72-03.00 72-03.00

72-03.00 58-00.00

6 Friend, Caedance 12 WESTLAND 66-06.00 71-11.00

71-11.00 58-02.00

7 Watkins, Cordelia (Cordy) 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 57-01.00 70-03.00

70-03.00 61-09.00

8 Chávez, Catalina 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 68-11.00 68-08.00

68-08.00 67-08.00

9 Spooner, Audrey 12 MARYSVILLE 64-07.00 64-04.00

64-04.00 59-04.00

10 Niekamp, Katelyn 9 MARYSVILLE 57-06.00 58-11.00

35-09.00 58-11.00

11 Napper, BriAnn 11 WESTLAND 74-07.00 57-05.00

Foul 57-05.00

12 Bumgarner, Ari 9 MARYSVILLE 50-04.00 56-10.00

53-10.00 56-10.00

13 Vogelsong, Macy 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 45-03.00 50-04.00

48-02.00 50-04.00

14 Fox, Cat 10 WESTLAND 30-00.00 25-07.00

24-11.00 25-07.00



Flight 1

1 Moeller, Kara 10 MARYSVILLE 90-00.00 96-06.00 5

89-00.00 96-06.00

2 Looney, Olivia 11 MARYSVILLE 87-08.00 86-08.00 3

86-08.00 84-09.00

3 Hammersmith, Katherine 11 MARYSVILLE 85-08.00 86-02.00 2

85-00.00 86-02.00

4 Trejo, Amanda 11 WESTLAND 108-10.00 80-09.00 1

67-01.00 80-09.00

5 Palmer, Ryleigh 9 WESTLAND 72-03.00 72-03.00

72-03.00 58-00.00

6 Friend, Caedance 12 WESTLAND 66-06.00 71-11.00

71-11.00 58-02.00

7 Watkins, Cordelia (Cordy) 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 57-01.00 70-03.00

70-03.00 61-09.00

8 Chávez, Catalina 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 68-11.00 68-08.00

68-08.00 67-08.00

9 Spooner, Audrey 12 MARYSVILLE 64-07.00 64-04.00

64-04.00 59-04.00

10 Niekamp, Katelyn 9 MARYSVILLE 57-06.00 58-11.00

35-09.00 58-11.00

11 Napper, BriAnn 11 WESTLAND 74-07.00 57-05.00

Foul 57-05.00

12 Bumgarner, Ari 9 MARYSVILLE 50-04.00 56-10.00

53-10.00 56-10.00

13 Vogelsong, Macy 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 45-03.00 50-04.00

48-02.00 50-04.00

14 Fox, Cat 10 WESTLAND 30-00.00 25-07.00

24-11.00 25-07.00



Boys' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Houston, Lamon 11 WESTLAND 133-02.00 119-02.00 5

Foul 119-02.00

2 Whatley, Anthony 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 124-08.00 118-08.00 3

118-08.00 Foul

3 Walker, Mikel 12 WESTLAND 117-09.00 112-09.00 2

112-09.00 106-03.00

4 Ventola, Ashton 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 110-01.00 1

103-07.00 110-01.00

5 Blevins, Carson 11 MARYSVILLE 101-05.00 106-08.00

106-08.00 98-03.00

6 Jewett, Evan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 109-00.00 100-02.00

87-00.00 100-02.00

7 Scott, Hayden 9 MARYSVILLE 93-04.00 92-00.00

89-03.00 92-00.00

8 Bolden, Nicholas 9 MARYSVILLE 92-09.00 91-07.00

91-07.00 74-04.00

9 Reyes Garcia, Jason 9 WESTLAND 93-00.00 90-10.00

90-10.00 88-11.00

10 Whatley, Antonio 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 88-11.00

85-08.00 88-11.00

11 Rosendaul, William 10 WESTLAND 71-08.00 76-04.00

76-04.00 74-00.00

12 Stowell, Noah 12 MARYSVILLE 74-01.00

68-11.00 74-01.00

13 Ali, Jimal 9 WESTLAND 85-09.00 68-08.00

68-08.00 Foul

14 Bean, Tysen 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 66-10.00

66-10.00 48-04.00

15 Berry, Vidal 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 66-03.00

60-04.00 66-03.00

16 Palmer, Kenneth 11 WESTLAND 70-08.00 65-05.00

58-11.00 65-05.00

17 Miller, Bram 11 MARYSVILLE 63-01.00 54-07.00

54-07.00 54-04.00

18 Kovach, Anthony 10 WESTLAND 48-04.00 54-06.00

54-06.00 27-11.00

19 Tatman, Alexander 10 WESTLAND 52-06.00

52-06.00 Foul

-- Hendricks, Kamran 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 107-04.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Ventola, Ashton 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 110-01.00 1

103-07.00 110-01.00

2 Whatley, Antonio 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 88-11.00

85-08.00 88-11.00

3 Rosendaul, William 10 WESTLAND 71-08.00 76-04.00

76-04.00 74-00.00

4 Stowell, Noah 12 MARYSVILLE 74-01.00

68-11.00 74-01.00

5 Bean, Tysen 9 CENTRAL CROSSING 66-10.00

66-10.00 48-04.00

6 Berry, Vidal 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 66-03.00

60-04.00 66-03.00

7 Palmer, Kenneth 11 WESTLAND 70-08.00 65-05.00

58-11.00 65-05.00

8 Miller, Bram 11 MARYSVILLE 63-01.00 54-07.00

54-07.00 54-04.00

9 Kovach, Anthony 10 WESTLAND 48-04.00 54-06.00

54-06.00 27-11.00

10 Tatman, Alexander 10 WESTLAND 52-06.00

52-06.00 Foul

Flight 2

1 Houston, Lamon 11 WESTLAND 133-02.00 119-02.00 5

Foul 119-02.00

2 Whatley, Anthony 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 124-08.00 118-08.00 3

118-08.00 Foul

3 Walker, Mikel 12 WESTLAND 117-09.00 112-09.00 2

112-09.00 106-03.00

4 Blevins, Carson 11 MARYSVILLE 101-05.00 106-08.00

106-08.00 98-03.00

5 Jewett, Evan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 109-00.00 100-02.00

87-00.00 100-02.00

6 Scott, Hayden 9 MARYSVILLE 93-04.00 92-00.00

89-03.00 92-00.00

7 Bolden, Nicholas 9 MARYSVILLE 92-09.00 91-07.00

91-07.00 74-04.00

8 Reyes Garcia, Jason 9 WESTLAND 93-00.00 90-10.00

90-10.00 88-11.00

9 Ali, Jimal 9 WESTLAND 85-09.00 68-08.00

68-08.00 Foul

-- Hendricks, Kamran 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 107-04.00 DNS



Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Watkins, Cordelia (Cordy) 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 5-02.00 5-01.00 5

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

P

4-11.00

O

5-01.00

O

5-03.00

XXX

2 Talley, Bella 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 4-06.00 4-06.00 3

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

3 Pepper, Mikayla 9 MARYSVILLE 4-04.00 4-02.00 2

4-00.00

XO

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

4 Urena, Mely 9 WESTLAND 4-04.00 4-02.00 1

4-00.00

XXO

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

-- Vanperson, Ocean 10 WESTLAND 4-02.00 DNS

-- Baumbarger, Elara 9 MARYSVILLE 4-02.00 DNS

Flight 1

1 Watkins, Cordelia (Cordy) 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 5-02.00 5-01.00 5

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

P

4-11.00

O

5-01.00

O

5-03.00

XXX

2 Talley, Bella 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 4-06.00 4-06.00 3

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

3 Pepper, Mikayla 9 MARYSVILLE 4-04.00 4-02.00 2

4-00.00

XO

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

4 Urena, Mely 9 WESTLAND 4-04.00 4-02.00 1

4-00.00

XXO

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

-- Vanperson, Ocean 10 WESTLAND 4-02.00 DNS

-- Baumbarger, Elara 9 MARYSVILLE 4-02.00 DNS



Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Deedat, Jaydenn 9 WESTLAND 5-08.00 5

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

2 Rinehart, Kentrell 12 WESTLAND 5-06.00 5-08.00 3

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXO

5-10.00

XXX

3 Heminger, Tucker 9 MARYSVILLE 5-08.00 5-06.00 2

5-04.00

XXO

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXX

4 Jones, Austin WESTLAND 5-06.00 5-06.00 1

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XXX

5 Jewett, Evan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 5-04.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XXX

-- Akins, Riley 10 WESTLAND DNS

-- Lyon, Ethan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

-- Buzuleciu, Nicholas 9 WESTLAND NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Lacey, Christian 10 WESTLAND 5-00.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX

Flight 1

1 Deedat, Jaydenn 9 WESTLAND 5-08.00 5

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

2 Rinehart, Kentrell 12 WESTLAND 5-06.00 5-08.00 3

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXO

5-10.00

XXX

3 Heminger, Tucker 9 MARYSVILLE 5-08.00 5-06.00 2

5-04.00

XXO

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXX

4 Jones, Austin WESTLAND 5-06.00 5-06.00 1

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XXX

5 Jewett, Evan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING 5-04.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XXX

-- Akins, Riley 10 WESTLAND DNS

-- Lyon, Ethan 10 CENTRAL CROSSING DNS

-- Buzuleciu, Nicholas 9 WESTLAND NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Lacey, Christian 10 WESTLAND 5-00.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX



Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Schmutz, Ava 10 MARYSVILLE 9-00.00 9-06.00 5

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXX

2 Rocazella, Klaire 12 MARYSVILLE 7-00.00 7-06.00 3

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

XXO

8-00.00

XXX

3 Blevins, Cheyenne 9 MARYSVILLE 5-06.00 5-06.00 2

5-00.00

XO

5-06.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

Flight 1

1 Schmutz, Ava 10 MARYSVILLE 9-00.00 9-06.00 5

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXX

2 Rocazella, Klaire 12 MARYSVILLE 7-00.00 7-06.00 3

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

XXO

8-00.00

XXX

3 Blevins, Cheyenne 9 MARYSVILLE 5-06.00 5-06.00 2

5-00.00

XO

5-06.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Stowell, Noah 12 MARYSVILLE 12-06.00 12-00.00 5

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

XO

12-06.00

XXX

2 Bates, Michael 12 MARYSVILLE 11-00.00 11-00.00 3

10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

XXX

3 Lipovich, Hayden 11 MARYSVILLE 9-00.00 2

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

XXX

4 Bailey, Mason 11 MARYSVILLE 7-06.00 8-00.00 1

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

5 Calvert, Zachary 9 MARYSVILLE 7-00.00 7-06.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Stowell, Noah 12 MARYSVILLE 12-06.00 12-00.00 5

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

XO

12-06.00

XXX

2 Bates, Michael 12 MARYSVILLE 11-00.00 11-00.00 3

10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

XXX

3 Lipovich, Hayden 11 MARYSVILLE 9-00.00 2

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

XXX

4 Bailey, Mason 11 MARYSVILLE 7-06.00 8-00.00 1

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

5 Calvert, Zachary 9 MARYSVILLE 7-00.00 7-06.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Wideman, Karlie 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 15-05.75 15-07.75 5

15-07.75 14-08.75 15-01.75 15-06.25

2 Schwartzengraber, Mckenna 11 MARYSVILLE 15-02.00 15-02.75 3

14-08.75 14-07.75 14-11.00 15-02.75

3 Looney, Olivia 11 MARYSVILLE 13-11.00 14-11.00 2

14-02.75 Foul 13-10.50 14-11.00

4 Schmutz, Ava 10 MARYSVILLE 14-04.00 14-09.75 1

14-09.75 14-06.50 Foul Foul

5 Armstrong, Maleeya 9 WESTLAND 14-07.00 14-03.75

Foul 13-03.50 13-09.50 14-03.75

6 Watkins, Cordelia (Cordy) 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 13-09.00 14-00.50

Foul Foul 8-01.00 14-00.50

7 Arnold, Nyla 11 WESTLAND 11-07.25

Foul Foul Foul 11-07.25

8 Schwartzengraber, Brooklyn 9 MARYSVILLE 11-10.50 11-04.00

Foul 11-04.00 9-09.00 11-02.00

9 Rocazella, Klaire 12 MARYSVILLE 11-08.50 11-04.00

Foul Foul 11-04.00 11-00.00

-- Deibel, Alyssa 11 WESTLAND DNS

-- Forkin, Regan 10 MARYSVILLE 14-03.50 DNS

-- Miles, Millie 10 WESTLAND 11-02.00 DNS

-- Walker, Timara 9 WESTLAND ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul



Flight 1

1 Wideman, Karlie 11 CENTRAL CROSSING 15-05.75 15-07.75 5

15-07.75 14-08.75 15-01.75 15-06.25

2 Schwartzengraber, Mckenna 11 MARYSVILLE 15-02.00 15-02.75 3

14-08.75 14-07.75 14-11.00 15-02.75

3 Looney, Olivia 11 MARYSVILLE 13-11.00 14-11.00 2

14-02.75 Foul 13-10.50 14-11.00

4 Schmutz, Ava 10 MARYSVILLE 14-04.00 14-09.75 1

14-09.75 14-06.50 Foul Foul

5 Armstrong, Maleeya 9 WESTLAND 14-07.00 14-03.75

Foul 13-03.50 13-09.50 14-03.75

6 Watkins, Cordelia (Cordy) 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 13-09.00 14-00.50

Foul Foul 8-01.00 14-00.50

7 Arnold, Nyla 11 WESTLAND 11-07.25

Foul Foul Foul 11-07.25

8 Schwartzengraber, Brooklyn 9 MARYSVILLE 11-10.50 11-04.00

Foul 11-04.00 9-09.00 11-02.00

9 Rocazella, Klaire 12 MARYSVILLE 11-08.50 11-04.00

Foul Foul 11-04.00 11-00.00

-- Deibel, Alyssa 11 WESTLAND DNS

-- Forkin, Regan 10 MARYSVILLE 14-03.50 DNS

-- Miles, Millie 10 WESTLAND 11-02.00 DNS

-- Walker, Timara 9 WESTLAND ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul



Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Hanselman, Abram 11 MARYSVILLE 18-07.25 18-11.50 5

17-05.50 18-07.50 18-11.50 18-06.50

2 Lipovich, Hayden 11 MARYSVILLE 17-08.25 18-07.00 3

Foul 18-07.00 16-01.50 17-04.50

3 Skinner, Emerson 12 WESTLAND 15-07.00 18-03.00 2

15-08.25 18-03.00 17-04.75 16-09.25

4 Skinner, Elliott 12 WESTLAND 18-03.50 18-02.00 1

18-00.50 18-00.50 18-02.00 17-11.75

5 Deng, Kayden 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 17-00.50 17-08.75

16-04.50 17-08.75 17-04.75 17-07.00

6 Summerville, Eian 12 WESTLAND 18-00.00 16-09.50

16-06.75 14-04.75 14-04.00 16-09.50

7 Bates, Michael 12 MARYSVILLE 16-05.25 16-08.00

15-05.00 16-08.00 16-01.25 15-07.50

8 Bailey, Mason 11 MARYSVILLE 12-05.00 15-10.50

Foul 15-01.00 14-11.00 15-10.50

9 Heminger, Tucker 9 MARYSVILLE 16-05.75 15-10.00

15-09.50 Foul 14-08.75 15-10.00

-- Calvert, Zachary 9 MARYSVILLE 17-03.00 DNS

-- Jean-Francois, Andy 10 CENTRAL CROSSING ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Jones, Austin WESTLAND 16-08.00 DNS

-- Nageye, Omar 10 CENTRAL CROSSING ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Olding, Oscar 10 MARYSVILLE 12-06.50 ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul



Flight 1

1 Hanselman, Abram 11 MARYSVILLE 18-07.25 18-11.50 5

17-05.50 18-07.50 18-11.50 18-06.50

2 Lipovich, Hayden 11 MARYSVILLE 17-08.25 18-07.00 3

Foul 18-07.00 16-01.50 17-04.50

3 Skinner, Emerson 12 WESTLAND 15-07.00 18-03.00 2

15-08.25 18-03.00 17-04.75 16-09.25

4 Skinner, Elliott 12 WESTLAND 18-03.50 18-02.00 1

18-00.50 18-00.50 18-02.00 17-11.75

5 Deng, Kayden 12 CENTRAL CROSSING 17-00.50 17-08.75

16-04.50 17-08.75 17-04.75 17-07.00

6 Summerville, Eian 12 WESTLAND 18-00.00 16-09.50

16-06.75 14-04.75 14-04.00 16-09.50

7 Bates, Michael 12 MARYSVILLE 16-05.25 16-08.00

15-05.00 16-08.00 16-01.25 15-07.50

8 Bailey, Mason 11 MARYSVILLE 12-05.00 15-10.50

Foul 15-01.00 14-11.00 15-10.50

9 Heminger, Tucker 9 MARYSVILLE 16-05.75 15-10.00

15-09.50 Foul 14-08.75 15-10.00

-- Calvert, Zachary 9 MARYSVILLE 17-03.00 DNS

-- Jean-Francois, Andy 10 CENTRAL CROSSING ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Jones, Austin WESTLAND 16-08.00 DNS

-- Nageye, Omar 10 CENTRAL CROSSING ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Olding, Oscar 10 MARYSVILLE 12-06.50 ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul


